

MHAH010058642024



ORDER BELOW EXH.50 IN SESSIONS CASE NO.253/2024

(The State Vs. Dhanya Alias Danish Faruk Shaikh and ors.)

(Passed on 16th September, 2025)

1. The accused no.7 Najish Alias Nannu Sajid Sayyed is seeking the relief of regular bail. On earlier date the NBW was issued against him and therefore he is taken into the custody. Now, he is in jail. He is ready to furnish fresh surety and to abide conditions which would be imposed on him by this Court.

2. It is seen that earlier he has been released on bail. His detention in the jail is not necessary, if he would remain present on each and every date before the Court. In such circumstances accused is entitled for bail. Hence, the following order.

ORDER

1. The application is allowed.
2. The accused be released on bail on furnishing personal bond of Rs.15,000/- (Rs. Fifteen thousand only) with one solvent surety/ sureties in the like amount.
3. The accused shall not tamper the prosecution evidence.
4. The accused shall remain present on each and every fixed date before the Court.
5. Inform the concern Police Station, accordingly.
(Dictated and pronounced in open Court).

Date : 16.09.2025
Place : Ahmednagar.

(**A. M. Patil**)
Additional Sessions Judge,
Ahmednagar JO Code-MH02456